AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

MARC THIELMAN, ET AL.,
Petitioners,

U.

LAVONNE GRIFFIN-VALADE, IN HER OFFICIAL CAPACITY AS
OREGON SECRETARY OF STATE, ET AL.,

Respondents.

STATE OF NEW YORK )
COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

I, Bryant Lee, being duly sworn according to law and being over the age
of 18, upon my oath depose and say that:

I am retained by Counsel of Record for the Petitioners.

That on the 11th day of March, 2024, I served within the Petition for a
Writ for Certiorari in the above-captioned matter upon:

Christopher Perdue Stephen L. Madkour
Assistant Attorney General County Counsel

Oregon Department of Justice Clackamas County Counsel
1162 Court Street, NE 2051 Kaen Road

Salem, OR 97301 Oregon City, OR 97045

(503) 378-5555 (503) 742-5395
chris.perdue@doj.state.or.us smadkour@clackamas.us
John Mansfield B. Andrew Jones

Washington County Counsel Multnomah County Attorney's
161 NW Adams Avenue Office

Hillsboro, OR 97124 501 SE Hawthorne Boulevard,
(503) 846-8747 Suite 500

john_mansfield@washingtoncountyor.gov Portland, OR 97214
(503) 988-3138
andy.jones@multco.us




Erin M. Pettigrew

Lane County Office of Legal Counsel
125 E 8th Avenue

Eugene, OR 97401

(541) 735-2210
erin.pettigrew@lanecountyor.gov

Keegan Caldwell Murphy
Assistant Counsel

Marion County Legal Counsel
555 Court Street, NE

P.O. Box 14500

Salem, OR 97301

(503) 588-5220
kemurphy@co.marion.or.us

David Doyle

Deschutes County Legal Counsel
1300 NW Wall Street, Suite 205
Bend, OR 97703

(541) 388-6625
david.doyle@deschutes.org

Paul Meyer

General Counsel

Douglas County Counsel
Douglas County Courthouse
1036 SE Douglas, Room 321
Roseburg, OR 97470

(541) 464-6423
crkurtz@co.douglas.or.us

Audrey Boyer

Carollo Law Group, LLC
630 SE Jackson Street
P.O. Box 2456, Suite 1
Roseburg, OR 97470
(541) 957-5900
aboyer@carollolegal.com

Eugene Karandy, II
Linn County Counsel
P.O. Box 100

Albany, OR 97321
(541) 967-3840
gkarandy@co.linn.or.us

Brett Baumann

Jackson County Counsel

10 S. Oakdale Avenue, Room 214
Medford, OR 97501

(541) 774-6162
baumanba@jacksoncountyor.gov

Christian Fredrick Boenisch
Yambhill County

Office of County Counsel
434 NE Evans

McMinnville, OR 97128
(503) 434-7502
boenischc@co.yambhill.or.us

Marcus M. Henderson

Counsel

Klamath County

305 Main Street

Klamath Falls, OR 97603

(541) 851-3698
mhenderson@klamathcounty.org

COUNSEL PRESS
(800) 274-3321 * (800) 359-6859
www.counselpress.com



by sending three copies of same, addressed to each individual respectively,
and enclosed in a properly addressed wrapper, through the United States
Postal Service, by Express Mail, postage prepaid. An electronic version was
also served by email to each individual.

That on the same date as above, I sent to this Court forty copies of the
within Petition for a Writ for Certiorari and a three hundred dollar filing fee
check through the United States Postal Service, by Express Mail, postage

prepaid. In addition, the brief has been submitted through the Court’s
electronic filing system.

All parties required to be served have been served.
I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on this 11th day of March, 2024.

Bryant Lee

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 11th day of March, 2024.

DNaricena &Z‘jb mé,

MARIANA BRAYLOVSKIY

Notary Public State of New York
No. 01BR6004935

Qualified in Richmond County
Commission Expires March 30, 2026
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